LINETRAXX® RCMS150 series
Residual current monitor type B
with integrated measuring current transformers for
earthed AC/DC systems (TN and TT systems)
RCMS150_D00259_05_M_XXEN/07.2025
2 RCMS150_D00259_05_M_XXEN/07.2025
LINETRAXX® RCMS150 series
Table of contents

Technical data
9.4 Ordering information
Type Supply voltageUS Protocol Art. No.
RCMS150 BMS B94053025
RCMS150-01 B94053026
RCMS150-W-01
DC 24 V
Modbus RTU
B94053026W
Mounting clip for DIN rail mounting B91080110
Suitable system components
The use of the listed power supply units is recommended. The use of a surge protection device is mandatory
for these power supply units.
Description Type Art. No.
STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/0.5 B94053110
STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/1.75 B94053111Power supply
STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/4.2 B94053112
Accessories
Description
RCMS
150
RCMS
150-01
Type Art. No.
X X COM465IP B95061065
X X
CP907-I (flush-mounted
enclosure)
B95061031Condition monitor with
integrated gateway
X X
CP907-I (control cabinet
door mounting)
B95061032
RS-485 repeater X X DI-1DL B95012047
X — RCMS460-D-1 B94053001
X — RCMS460-D-2 B94053002
X — RCMS490-D-1 B94053005
Residual current monitoring
system (In this case, no condition
monitor/gateway is necessary)*
X — RCMS490-D-2 B94053006
* Suitable for measured value and alarm indication only, not suitable for parameter setting.
40 RCMS150_D00259_05_M_XXEN/07.2025
LINETRAXX® RCMS150 series
9.5 Document revision history
Date Document version State/Changes
08/2016 00 First edition
07/2021 01
Added
Device variant RCMS150-01 with Modbus RTU interface
UKCA logo
08/2022 02
Added
Chapter 8.1: Operating temperature UL
Chapter 8.3: UL Logo
02.2024 03
Added
Device variant RCMS150-W-01 with LR approval
03.2024 04
Editorial revision
Layout of entire document
07.2025 05